

**STATE OF MAINE**  
**SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT**  
**SITTING AS THE LAW COURT**

---

**Law Court Docket No. BCD-24-384**

---

**NEWFIELD SAND**

*Appellant*

v.

**TOWN OF NEWFIELD**

*Appellee*

---

**ON APPEAL FROM THE BUSINESS AND CONSUMER COURT**  
**Docket No. BCD-APP-2024-00004**

---

**BRIEF OF APPELLANT NEWFIELD SAND**

---

Dated: December 30, 2024

Kristin M. Collins, Bar No. 9793  
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios, LLP  
P.O. Box 1058  
45 Memorial Circle  
Augusta, ME 04332-1058  
(207) 623-5300  
[kcollins@preti.com](mailto:kcollins@preti.com)

*Attorney for Appellant*  
*Newfield Sand*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....	5
II. FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY .....	5
III. ISSUES ON APPEAL .....	10
IV. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	11
V. ARGUMENT .....	12
A. Standard of Review. ....	12
B. The Planning Board committed errors of law and abused its discretion in attaching the Conditions to Newfield Sand’s operations. ....	13
i. The Planning Board lacks the authority to oversee or modify permitted operations. ....	13
ii. The Planning Board exceeded its authority in adopting Conditions #2 and 3.....	21
iii. Conditions #2 and 3 are unconstitutionally vague and arbitrary .....	23
iv. Newfield Sand is entitled to vested rights in its approval.....	26
C. Conditions #2 and 3 were not supported by substantial evidence in the record. ....	29
VI. CONCLUSION .....	33

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Adelman v. Town of Baldwin</i> , 2000 ME 91, 750 A.2d 577 .....	12, 29
<i>Albertson v. FCC</i> , 182 F.2d 397, 399 (D.C. Cir. 1950).....	27
<i>Appeal of N.H. Div. of State Police</i> , 286 A.3d 170 (N.H. 2022).....	19
<i>Belville Mining Co. v. United States</i> , 999 F. 989, 1000 (6th Cir. 1993) .....	27
<i>Bushey v. Town of China</i> , 645 A.2d 615, 618 (Me. 1988) .....	16, 17
<i>Cardinali v. Town of Berwick</i> , 550 A.2d 921, 921 (Me. 1988).....	16, 18
<i>Clark v. State Emps. Appeals Bd.</i> , 363 A.2d 735, 737 (Me. 1976) .....	19
<i>Cope v. Town of Brunswick</i> , 464 A.2d 223, 227 (Me. 1983) .....	23
<i>Doe, Sec Offender Registry Board No. 209081 v. Sex Offender Registry Board</i> , 86 N.E. 3d 474 (2017) .....	27
<i>Duffy v. Town of Berwick</i> , 2013 ME 105, ¶ 23, 82 A.3d 148.....	12
<i>Fitanides v. Crowley</i> , 467 A.2d 168 .....	24
<i>Fitanides</i> , 2015 ME 32, ¶ 14, 113 A.3d 1088.....	16
<i>Herrick v. Town of Mech. Falls</i> , 673 A.2d 1348 (Me. 1996).....	29
<i>Hopkinson v. Town of China</i> , 615 A.3d 1166.....	14
<i>Jackson v. Kennebunk</i> , 530 A.2d 717 (Me. 1987).....	18
<i>Logan v. City of Biddeford</i> , 3006 ME 102, ¶ 8, 905 A.2d 293, 295.....	11

<i>NECEC Transmission LLC v. Bureau of Parks and Lands</i> , 2022 ME 48, ¶ 42, 281 A.3d 618, 633 .....	27, 28
<i>Rudolph v. Golick</i> , 2010 ME 106, ¶ 8, 8 A.3d 684.....	12
<i>Sproul v. Town of Boothbay Harbor</i> , 2000 ME 30, 746 A.2d 368.....	29
<i>Stucki v. Plavin</i> , 291 A.2d at 511 .....	23
<i>Town of Eddington v. Emera Maine</i> , 2017 ME 225, ¶ 15; 174 A. 3d 321, 324.....	12
<i>V.S.H. Realty, Inc. v. Gendron</i> , 338 A.2d 143, 145 (Me. 1975).....	30
<i>Valente v. Bd. Env'tl Prot.</i> , 461 A.2d 716, 718 (Me. 1983).....	14, 21
<i>Wakelin v. Town of Yarmouth</i> , 523 A.2d 575.....	23
<i>Waterville Hotel Corp. v. Board of Zoning Appeals</i> , 241 A.2d at 53.....	23
<b>Statutes</b>	
73 A.L.R. 2d 939, § 6.....	16
City of Augusta Code § 198-10(C).....	23
